
Draft Match Schedule 
Hockey India League 2024-25 - MEN 

28 December 2024 to 1 February 2025 
Rourkela, Ranchi 

Pool Phase 1* 

Delhi SG Pipers 

Gonasika 

Hyderabad Toofans 

Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers 

Soorma Hockey Club 

Tamil Nadu Dragons 

UP Rudras 

Vedanta Kalinga Lancers 

PHASE 2** 

Pool A Pool B 

Delhi SG Pipers Gonasika 
Shrachi Rarh Bengal 

Tigers Hyderabad Toofans 

Soorma Hockey Club Tamil Nadu Dragons 

Vedanta Kalinga Lancers UP Rudras 

*Ranked as per alphabetical order
**Order as per alphabetical order and FIH Competition
Policy

HIL/4 November 2024 



1 Saturday, 28 December 2024 League TBC Gonasika Delhi SG Pipers Rourkela

2 Sunday, 29 December 2024 League TBC Hyderabad Toofans v Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Rourkela

3 Sunday, 29 December 2024 League TBC Soorma Hockey Club v Tamil Nadu Dragons Rourkela

4 Monday, 30 December 2024 League TBC UP Rudras v Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Rourkela

5 Tuesday, 31 December 2024 League TBC Delhi SG Pipers Hyderabad Toofans Rourkela

6 Wednesday, 1 January 2025 League TBC Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Gonasika Rourkela

7 Thursday, 2 January 2025 League TBC Soorma Hockey Club v UP Rudras Rourkela

8 Friday, 3 January 2025 League TBC Tamil Nadu Dragons v Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Rourkela

9 Saturday, 4 January 2025 League TBC Delhi SG Pipers v Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Rourkela

10 Saturday, 4 January 2025 League TBC Hyderabad Toofans Gonasika Rourkela

11 Sunday, 5 January 2025 League TBC Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Soorma Hockey Club Rourkela

12 Sunday, 5 January 2025 League TBC Tamil Nadu Dragons v UP Rudras Rourkela

13 Monday, 6 January 2025 League TBC Soorma Hockey Club Delhi SG Pipers Rourkela

14 Tuesday, 7 January 2025 League TBC Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Rourkela

15 Wednesday, 8 January 2025 League TBC Gonasika v Tamil Nadu Dragons Rourkela

16 Wednesday, 8 January 2025 League TBC UP Rudras Hyderabad Toofans Rourkela

17 Thursday, 9 January 2025 League TBC Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Gonasika Rourkela

18 Friday, 10 January 2025 League TBC Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers v Tamil Nadu Dragons Rourkela

19 Saturday, 11 January 2025 League TBC Delhi SG Pipers v UP Rudras Rourkela

20 Saturday, 11 January 2025 League TBC Hyderabad Toofans v Soorma Hockey Club Rourkela

21 Sunday, 12 January 2025 League TBC Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Hyderabad Toofans Rourkela

22 Monday, 13 January 2025 League TBC Tamil Nadu Dragons Delhi SG Pipers Rourkela

23 Tuesday, 14 January 2025 League TBC Gonasika v Soorma Hockey Club Rourkela

24 Wednesday, 15 January 2025 League TBC UP Rudras Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Rourkela

25 Thursday, 16 January 2025 League TBC Delhi SG Pipers Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Rourkela

26 Friday, 17 January 2025 League TBC Soorma Hockey Club Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Rourkela

27 Saturday, 18 January 2025 League TBC Hyderabad Toofans v Tamil Nadu Dragons Ranchi

28 Saturday, 18 January 2025 League TBC Gonasika v UP Rudras Ranchi

29 Sunday, 19 January 2025 Pool A TBC Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Delhi SG Pipers Rourkela

30 Monday, 20 January 2025 Pool A TBC Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Soorma Hockey Club Rourkela

31 Tuesday, 21 January 2025 Pool B TBC UP Rudras Gonasika Rourkela

32 Wednesday, 22 January 2025 Pool B TBC Delhi SG Pipers
d

Soorma Hockey Club Ranchi

33 Thursday, 23 January 2025 Pool A TBC Tamil Nadu Dragons Hyderabad Toofans Rourkela

34 Friday, 24 January 2025 Pool A TBC Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers v Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Ranchi

35 Saturday, 25 January 2025 Pool B TBC Tamil Nadu Dragons Gonasika Rourkela

PHASE 2



36 Saturday, 25 January 2025 Pool B TBC Hyderabad Toofans v UP Rudras Rourkela

37 Monday, 27 January 2025 Pool A TBC Shrachi Rarh Bengal Tigers Delhi SG Pipers Rourkela

38 Monday, 27 January 2025 Pool A TBC Soorma Hockey Club v Vedanta Kalinga Lancers Rourkela

39 Tuesday, 28 January 2025 Pool B TBC Gonasika v Hyderabad Toofans Rourkela

40 Wednesday, 29 January 2025 Pool B TBC UP Rudras Tamil Nadu Dragons Rourkela

41 Friday, 31 January 2025 Semifinals TBC 1st Ranked overall League 
matches

v 4th Ranked overall League 
matches

Rourkela

42 Friday, 31 January 2025 Semifinals TBC 2nd Ranked overall League 
matches

v 3rd Ranked overall League 
matches

Rourkela

43 Saturday, 1 February 2025 3rd/ 4th 

Place
TBC Loser M41 v Loser M42 Rourkela

44 Saturday, 1 February 2025 Final TBC Winner M41 v Winner M42 Rourkela

Thursday, 30 January 2025 REST DAY

Sunday, 26 January 2024 - REST DAY (only Men's Category)




